SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector : SUBMITTAL DATE:
AUG 2 6 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 189, Item 147. Last assessed
to: GLR Homes, LLC. District 5 [$2,416]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.
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RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
.. 1. Approve the claim from Leticia Vasquez aka Letisia Vazquez for payment of excess proceeds resulting
from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 351193026-6;

(continued on page two)
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BACKGROUND:
Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the March 15, 2011 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 18, 2011. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 2, 2011, to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were
used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.
(continued on page two)

Don Kent 4
Treasurer-Tax Collector

; | P ; T i ; e o ; | “POLICY/CONSENT. . -
FINANCIAL DATA | Current Fiscal Year: :Next Fiscal Year: : Total Cogt: Lo e ‘Onggmg;Cost: 1 (per Exec. Office)

cosT $ 24163 o/$ 2.416] 3 0 .

Pol
NET COUNTY COST | $ o/s NE /s o] Gonsent & Policy X
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A
o For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATI :
TION APPROVE

BY:A{«/_%_LM//
County Executive Office Signature Samuel Wong

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duly
carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as
recommended.

[0 Positions Added
1 Change Order

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent: None

Date: November 3, 2015

XC: Treasurer

Kecia Harper-lhem

O A-30
[0 4/5 Vote

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 5 | Agenda Number:



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 189, ltem 147. Last assessed to: .
GLR Homes, LLC. District 5 [$2,416]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE:AUG 2 6 22015
PAGE: Page 2 of

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Leticia Vasquez aka Letisia Vazquez in
the amount of $2,416.45, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has
been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Leticia Vasquez aka Letisia Vazquez based on a Judgment recorded April 22, 2009 as Instrument
No. 2009-0196387. :

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Leticia
Vasquez aka Letisia Vazquez be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $2,416.45. Supporting documentation has
been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation
was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to a lien holder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim form and supporting documentation are attached.




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 189 Item 147 Assessment No.: 351193026-6
Assessee: GLR HOMES

Situs: 23051 SCHIRMER DR CANYON LAKE

Date Sold: March 15, 2011

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 18, 2011
Final Date to Submit Claim: May 21, 2012

1/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Ccde Section 46 5, hereby ciaim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ \2 3; 1% 3 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. l/VWe were the gnenholder(s)

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ZipA4-0l%u 38 ; recorded on _4 ;29-] o9 A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

(urhbed Cbm £ Qecoicded Tudmmm\—
Aoz, %:»\f At b Cal n B Pooads

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _Eﬁi«_{\_ day of jb{ﬂL 20_\;\_ at _ﬁm LQ\,U\“M CA

("o.mt)?i State

Q’Y‘ A Oﬂf’>
Slg \ature ofCIalmant Signature of Claimant
%}fﬁr“ﬁ\ R\H\
Print Name Print Name
Aodér@n § bedee, 1930 dg e WA 38960
Street Address Street Address
Yt Am CAk 230§
City, State, Zip ce City, State, Zip
() 41~ S0
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

O



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed inits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make

Sacide ek my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number 35 (\CAA[; 2l -{p sold at public auction on _Mayelh 15 leid N

understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience.

| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ ,Q . Ll& . ‘{S— and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideratidn received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.

Leticie Vasque 2

nafure of Party of Interes {Name Printed)

29578 Lo Creste

(Address)
STATE OF CALIBQRNIA, )ss. ooudar | VAl lew,, CA QQ >877
COUNTY OF _ KIVEAIDE ) (City/State/Zip) =7

Q) - 347)- 733

{Area Code/Telephone Number)

On TU“C «le F011 . before meT Grisa ﬁ é!/l%\fj WI/&M’& personally
t

appeared LEH(ia \LSquc 2 , who proved to me on the basis of sdtisfactory evidence to be the
person'({s»)( hose name islgﬂe' subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hé/she/they executed the same in
pié/her ir authorized capacity(iesy, and that by higher/thef ignature(/sY on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{,s‘f acted, executed the instrument. g

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. |

JM@Z&MOJQ

(Signature of Notary)

TERESA C. GUILLORY
Commission # 1913203.
Notary Public - (@iiésniwea

Riverside County
Comm. Expires Noy 13, 2014 K
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the pa
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TOFILE A
CLAIMONHIS O WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

e Nt Tade)

(Si@tﬁ’re\& Agenty (Name Printed)
22\ L. Dupr Zd < S0

(Address) ) !
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ~ )ss. , .
COUNTY OF _KE S ) Mt Ang (A J23D5

(City/State/Zip) ~

o

On JU ne 26’),1 ;),0 /M , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared S/t Huw JUOTEL . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

;é/sh ihéy executed the same in
rson(g], or the entity upon behalf of

pe sor:&srf whose name, is?.ve’ subscribed to the wjthin instrument and acknowledged to me that
C&/}j{he hefr authorized cap city(ieéf,sand that by ht /her/y;e‘lF signatu[gpf on the instrument the
hich thé person(s] acted, executed the instrument. : oA C. GUILLORY

Commission # 191~ 320}-.

Notary Public - Ca}v:ornla

ivefside County
fhey off

1% 3rad ey 4]

» W}TNESS my hand and official seal.
/ ‘ n ‘4 /AI)A‘

atu

TERESA C. GUILLORY

Commission # 1913203.

Notary Pubiic - Calitornia
Riverside County

' Expires Nov 13, 2014

re of Notary)

{Sign




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Sa\@m T. Patel

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
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DOC # 2009-2196387
04/22/2009 .08:00A8 Fee:24.00
Page 1 of 6
Recorded in Official Recerds
County of ‘Riverside
: Larry W. UWard-
nssessor County Clerk & Recorder
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY'WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nems; state bar aumber, end address): FORCOURT USE ONLY
Clayton M, Anderson, SBN 069988 :
—Sarita T. Patel, SBN 251957
ANDERSON - & KRIGER .
8220 University Avenue; 2nd Floor
La Mesa, CA 91841 :
TELEPHONENG: (619) 589-8800 raxno. (Opionai: (619) 4645414 F"_ED
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Oplonal - caniderson@a-K. com SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
ATTORNEY FOR (Nemey: Leticia Vasquez INTY OF ORANGE ‘
" SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Orange ENTRAL JUSTICE GENTER
STREETADDRESS: 700 Civic Center Drive West APR 03 2009
MAILING ADORESS: € t
cravzPcoDs Santa Ana, .CA 52701 % JL_; ALAN CARLSON, Clerk of the Cous

BRaNCHNAME: Central Justice Center ‘ﬁ. P«%&
e APR-6-5-2008— BY L PICKRELL .

PLAINTIFF: Leticia Vasquez

DEFENDANT:GLR Homes, LLC 8Y.__E. PERREAULT
JUDGMENT CASE NUMBER:
(] By Clerk [X] By Defauit X After Court Trial 30-2008-00103367

[X] By Court [__] on stipulation [(XJ Defendant Did Not ;
' Appoar at Trial vol, Mg oy
& LV f

JUDGMENT

1. L—x] BY DEFAULT
a. Defendant was properly served with a copy of the summons and complaint.
b. Defendant failed to answer the complaint or appear-and defend the action within the time aliowed by law.
¢. Defendant's:default was enfered by the clerk upon plaintiffs application.
d. [_] Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sued oniy on a contract or 1udgment of a court of
this state for the recovery of money.
e. [XJ Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The court considered
(X plaintiffs testimony and other evidence.
(2) [ plaintiff's written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d)).

2. (1 ONSTIPULATION
a. Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be entered in this case. The court.approved the stipulated
judgment and
b. the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.

c. [ the stipulation was stated in open court  [__] the stipulation was stated on the record.

3. [__] AFTER COURT TRIAL. The Jury was waived. The court considered the evidence.
a, The case was tried on (dafe and time).
before (name of judicial officer):
b. Appearances by:

[ Piaintiff (name each): [l Plaintitfs attorney (name each):
N (1)
@ 2
[(ZJ continued on Attachment 3b.
(2] Defendant (name each): (] Defendant's attorney (name each):
M (1
4] @)

(] continued on Attachment 3b,

¢. [] Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly served with notice of trial.

d. [ZJ A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., §632) [ Jwasnot [_) was  requested.
Pagetof 2

Foim Approved for Optional Use JUDGMENT g fﬁg Code of Civll Procedura, §§ 585, 6646
o) n s ‘ '

Judiclat Councif of Callfomla

JUD-100 {Now Janusry 1, 2002} J o b




e

.{_ PLANTIFF: Leticia Vasquez CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT: GLR Homes, LLC

30-2008-00103367

JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY: [X] THE COURT [ THE CLERK
4, [:l Stipulated Judgment.  Judgment is entered according to the stipulation of the parties.

5. Partles. Judgmentis

a [XJ for plaintiff (name each). Leticia Vasquez ¢. [_] for cross-complainant (name each):
and against defendant (names); GLR Homes, LLC and against cross-defendant (name each):
{_] continued on Attachment 5a. [ continued on Attachment 5¢.
b. (] for defendant (name each): d. T for cross-defendant (name each):
8.. Amount.

a. Defendant named in item 5a above must
pay plaintiff on the complaint: k Vﬁ .
I‘L’n Qar d

¢. [ Cross-defendant named in item Sc above must pay
cross-complainant on the cross-complaint:

L ==\ § ‘J‘
(1) X] Damages $ -322‘7969‘%@%(1) [) Damages $
(20 ] Prejudgment $ o @ [ Prejudgment $
interest at the interest at the
annual rate of % annual rate of %
@ L] Attorney fees $ : (3) [ Attorney fees
@ [XJ Costs 848 @) [ Costs
Gy [ Other (specify): 5 [ Other (specify): $
6) TOTAL $ s o v (6} TOTAL $
12T 38> )Q
b. (] Piaintiff to receive nothing from defendant

o \_‘“@ Cross-complainant to receive nothing from

named in item 5b. @9‘ cross-defendant named in item 5d.
[ Defendant named in item 5b to recover [ Cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover
costs $ costs §
and attorney fees $ [__] andattorney fees $

7. [ Other (specify):

Date: 4 - 3" OCI ) 21 o
7'\_  JUDICIAL OFFICER
DEREK W, HUNT
Date: [ clerk, by , Deputy
(SEAL) CLERK'S CERTIFICATE (Optional)

I certify that this is a true copy of the original judgment on file in the court.

Date:

Clerk, by .- Deputy

Page 2ot 2

JUD-100 [New January 1,°2002]

JUDGMENT
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SUPERIOR COURT OF ORANGE

COUNTY OF ORANGE
CASE TITLE: YASQUEZ V. GLR HOMES
CASE NO: 30-2008 00103367
Clayton M. Anderson, Esq.

Mary Crenshaw Tyler, Esq.
Sarita T. Patel, Esq.
ANDERSON & KRIGER
1231 E. Dyer Rd., Suite 250
Santa Ana, CA 92705

DECLARATION OF SERVICE
(C.C.P. §§ 1013; 10134a; 2015.5)

I, the undersigned, declare that: | am, and was at the time of service of the papers herein
referred to, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the action; and I am employed in the
County of Orange, California, within which county the subject service occurred. My business
address is 1231 E. Dyer Rd., Suite 250, Santa Ana, CA 92705,

On April ﬁ_ , 2009 I served a copy of the following documents described as:
JUDGMENT on all of the interested parties in this action as follows:

[X] BY MAIL: Iam readily familiar with this firm’s practice of collecting and processing
documents for mailing, whereby each such item is sealed and deposited, with full postage
thereon, with the U.S. Postal Service, at Santa Ana, California, in the same day in the
ordinary course of business.

1] BY PERSONAL SERVICE: [ personally served such document(s) by hand to the
office(s) of the addressee(s) on the attached service list.

[] BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION: I transmitted said document(s) on the addressee(s)
via facsi'gnile number (714) 424-5100 on the addressee(s) according to the attached
service list.

( BY FEDERAL EXPRESS: I am readily familiar with the firm’s practice of collecting
and processing Federal Express mailings, whereby each such item is sealed in a Federal
Express envelope and marked for overnight delivery, with fees provided for, processed
that same day, either by deposit at Santa Ana, California in a Federal Express box of other
facility regularly maintained by Federal Express, or delivered to an authorized courier of
Federal Express,

[X] STATE: I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing is true and correct.

(] FEDERAL  Ideclare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this

Court at whose direction the service was made. M .
Executed on April _0_?__ , 2009 MC(M

Wendy Crgig ﬂ

1

PROOF OF SERVICE
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Updated December 11, 2008

VASQUEZ v. GLR HOMES
CASE NO.: 30-200800103367
SERVICE LIST

Attorney-for Befendant- GER- HOMES Joel Carlson, authorized representative of
GLR Homes
425 Newport Blvd., Suite C

BRADPEEY- - HAGUE; ESQ Newport Beach, CA 92663

Coronz; €A-92882 Tel: (714) 271-7322

(95 346-2842——(951)-340-297Ffax

Joel Carlson, authorized representative of GLR Homes LLC

GLR Homes 2522 Chambers Rd., Unit 110

P.O. Box 8574 Tustin, CA 92780-6962

Newport Beach, CA 92658-8574
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"I rue 8nd correct copy of the orginal on fie n s cout

ATTEST: (DATE) APR 1 52009

ALAN CARLSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND CLERK OF THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF CAl.jFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
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This must be in red to be a
“CERTIFIED COPY”
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whien this ¢ m;} 3 ‘been’slfixed consisting
of bages to be & full, true and
corrégy cop? of the origina! on file and
of rezord in my office.

Assassor CQUMY Ceark Pecordar
County of Riverside; State o? Cale?omsa

pewea__ PPR 2 2 2008 )" |

Certification must be in red I be a
"CERTIFIED COPY




Steve Hill COR Matrix
o b g,
Defect List oo | VASQUEZ
SHCC# Description gm= 29578|La Cresta
™ | #of units Photo # Repair Cost Burdened Cost
1.1 Septic tank py Advanced onsite systems, nc.) 1 1 see report $55,000.00 $79,750.00
1.2 Concrete flatwork problems 1 120 1004, 1081 $1,225.20 $1,776.54
1.3 Garage slab cracks 1 400 see notes $4,084.00 $5,921.80
1.4 B House slab cracks (Ceramic Tile) 1 1 1026, 1028 $1,200.00 $1,740.00
1.13 Confined planters 1 1 1001 $275.00 $398.75
2.1 Stucco cracks 1 30 see notes $956.40 $1,386.78
2.4 Stains at stucco 1 1 1073 $400.00 $580.00
2.5 Unsealed pipe penetrations 1 1 1074 $55.00 $79.75
2.7 Incomplete stucco 1 3 1053,1058, 1059, 1074 $1,800.00 $2,610.00
3.3 Valley problems 1 26 1097, 1089, 1101, 1103 $520.00 $754.00
3.4 Roof stains 1 1 1030-31 $275.00 $398.75
3.5 Chimney chase problems 1 1 1085,-86, 10868-89, 1091 $480.00 $696.00
3.7 Improper roof penetrations 1 1 1090, 1092-96, 1104-15 $762.00 $1,104.90
4.1 Stains @ windows or sliders 1 2 1021'1186222’&110(2)64;;1009' $2,000.00 $2,900.00
4.2 Windows installed out-of-square 1 2 1006-07, 1043 $2,000.00 $2,900.00
. 4.3 Window hardware problems 1 3 see notes $450.00 $652,50
4.6 Internal Glazing Seal 1 3 1005, 1008, 1020, 1034 $750.00 $1,087.50
4.7 Slider threshold problems 1 1 1066, 1069-72 $386.oo $551.00
6.3 Cabinet roblems 1 1 1018, 1023 $350.00 $507.50
6.9 Interior doors (delamination) 1 1 1041 $244.00 $353.80
6.10 Stained drywall 1 2 1032, 1033, 1035 $1,100.00 $1,595.00
7.1 Hollow V-cap 1 1 1014, 1019 $600.00" $870,00
7.2 Cracked counter tilé 1 1 1016 $165.00 $239.25
7.3 Separated back splash 1 1 1017 $285.00 $413.25
8.1 Fixture problems (ug andsor instaiation) 1 1 1045-46, 1047, 1050-52 $960.00 $1,392.00
8.2 Loose or unsealed pipes 1 2 1010, 1040 | $750.00 $1,087.50
8.3 Leaking (or loose) plumbing fixtures 1 1 1009, 1012-13, 1015 $150.00 $217.50
9.1 HVAC line set not UV protected 1 1 1076 $150.00 $217.50
$ 7736660 $ 112,181.57
Vasques Residence For Mediation Purposes Only.




STATE BAH OF CALIFORNIA Application for issuagge of Trom Srmceer onet
. Umited Liabfily Partnership (LLP) PP . 3 ; SFFICESE Of
i Sy Certificate of Registrati®n as a ,wﬂé om
0/, San Franclsoo, CA 94138-5017 X [P 3 . o o d
R i smao Limited L'at(’li_l;_t’s;) Brinership v rﬁ@ o e 3
‘ | T oo 81 200
Complete the entire form. Please read the instructions. - OFRCE OF CERTIGATION

A $50 per partner (not to exceed $2,500) non-refundable fee nfdstacoompanythis application.
Make check payable to State Bar of Caltfomia. ' :

1. Neme of LLP /
: ANDERSON & KRIGER, LLP

2. Addreas for smie Bar LLP Purposes

8220 University Avenue, Second Floor
La Mesa, CA 91941

3. Contact Parson Nams and Phone Number
JOEL M. KRIGER or CLAYTON M. ANDERSON { 619 ) 589-8800

Is the maliing address of the contact person different than the LLP's malling address in number 2 above? Q Yes ﬁNo

If yeé. insert contact person address below;

: . Check One:
Do you want all State Bar LLP mail (including the Annual Renewal of Certificate of Reglstrét‘mn form) (B LLP Address
to be sent to the LLP address in number 2 abova, or to the conlact peraon address? 0O Contaot Person Address

4. Partner(s) Authorized to Act on Behelf of the LLP
. CLAYTON M.- ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES, APC and JOEL M, KRIGER, APC

5. Complete and Attach the Following:
EX Attachment 1, LLP Partners
B Attechment 2, Non-Partners
£k Attachment 3, Declaration of Compliance with Rule 1-400, Rulas of Professlona! Conduct of the State Bar of California.

EX Secretary of State Certification, Attach an original certifled copy (including the cover with red date stamnp) of the Becretary of
State's Registered Limited Liabllity Partnership Registmtion (LLP-1),
If this application is submitted without all required attachmenis isted above, cerification cannot be Issued and ihis application will be
retumed 1o you.

6. DECLARATION
lam Joel M. Kriger , and as such | have read the toregoing epplication and
(Name of Partner Authorized to Aci on Behalf of tha LLP)

any attachments to ik and know the contents thereol, and the same are trus of my own knowledge, | dectare under penalty of perjury under
the laws of the State of Callfomia, that the foragoing and any attachments o it are true and comect.

Expouted oR Octodber 4, 2003

L]

poniName JOBL M, KRIGER.von:Dehalf of .

‘ JOEL M. KRIGER, APC

NOTE: it autharized partner ls & law carporation, set forth the complete name of the sorparation. A shareholder of the law corporation
may sign on behalf of the corporation wherever the signalure of the authorized partner is required. Please specify that you are signing on
behal? of the corporation.

Signature

LLP 101-10/97




Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Sarita Patel <spatel@bremerwhyte.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 5:04 PM

To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: RE: EP 189-147 for Leticia Vazquez

Hi Jennifer,

I'am the correct Sarita Patel who used to work for Anderson & Kriger.

Obviously, I don’t work for Anderson & Kriger any longer. That also means that | am no longer attorney of record for
Ms. Vasquez. Therefore, the check should really go to Ms. Vasquez directly. Unfortunately, | do not have her contact
information any longer. Is it on any of the paperwork that was submitted? | don’t have an updated statement of money
still owed to Ms. Vasquez. As | understood it, she never received any proceeds from the Tax Collector or anyone else.
Therefore, she was still seeking payment for the amount requested (I understand that she would only able to recover
from what was left of the proceeds).

I'will be in depositions all day tomorrow but back in the office on Friday. Although | don’t represent Ms. Vasquez any
longer, I really hope you are able to get in touch with her as she has been patiently waiting for some recovery. Please

feel free to contact me if there is any way | can help.

Sarita

From: Pazicni, Jennifer [mailto:JPazicni@co.riverside.ca.us]
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 8:07 AM

To: Sarita Patel

Subject: EP 189-147 for Leticia Vazquez

Good Morning!
I hope that | am reaching the correct Sarita Patel who used to work for Anderson & Kriger.

I'am currently working on an Excess Proceeds claim you filed with the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s office
onJune 30, 2011 when you were working with Anderson & Kriger. The authorization for agent to collect excess proceeds
form was filled out naming you personally as the agent. When | pay this claim out, the check will go to Sarita Patel, agent
for Leticia Vazquez. Before | will be able to pay this claim out, | will need an updated statement of money still owed to
Ms. Vazquez. Please contact me as soon as possible. | will be in the office until 4:30 today and back in the office at 8:00
on Friday.

Thank you,

Jennifer Pazicni

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

951 955-3336

jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us
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Sarita Thakor Patel - #251957
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Wednesday, July 8, 2015

Current Status: Active
This member is active and may practice law in California.

See below for more details.

Profile Information

The following information is from the official records of The State Bar of California.

Bar 251957

Number:

Address: Bremer Whyte Brown & Phone Number:
O'Meara LLP

. Fax Number:
20320 SW Birch St Fl 2

Newport Beach, CA 92660 e-mail:

County: Orange Undergraduate
School:

District: District 4

Sections: None Law School:

(949) 221-1000
Not Available
spatel@bremerwhyte.com

Univ of Southern Calif; Los
Angeles CA

Whittier Coli SOL; CA

Status History

Effective Date Status Change
Present Active
12/4/2007 Admitted to The State Bar of California

Explanation of member status

Actions Affecting Eligibility to Practice Law

Disciplinary and Related Actions

Overview of the attorney discipline system.

This member has no public record of discipline.

Administrative Actions

This member has no public record of administrative actions.

Start New Search »

Contact s | Site Map | Privacy Policy | Netices | Copyright | Accessibifity | FAQ

Copyright © 2015, The State Bar of California

http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/251957

07/08/2015




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite pracessing of this claim, we would stron
‘entirety-and documentation establishing the assigno
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SID

r'sclaimasa"

-

from tﬁe sale of assessment number 2
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation
u@_&&mﬂ@‘gﬂny agentto a pl}/ o,rbaond collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | ar'n entitled
{

gly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it m
party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
E OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

ust be completed in its

Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby make

- -

sold at public auction on .|
merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my

convenience.

I also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 0?/ 000 —
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my a

Py

ignature of Party of Intgfesty

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF 0mn9€

)ss.

on - 1{-2014

and that | have a right to file a claim
gent is appointed to act on my behalf.

Laticia \asquez

(Name Printed) ¥ |12

29579 Lu Cxesiz

{Address)

Quail NAlley | CA 92587
(City/State/Zip) .
451- 24 1-133p
)
. before me, "/ei"‘é'f}& G. 6U'7)l)/ﬁ‘f) , personally

appeared_ Lo ia \GCA (€7

(Area Code/Telephone Number
, Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(g) whose name(s) is/
i$/her/tbeif authorized capadit
which the personﬁ;»)( acted, executed the instrument.

g€ subscribed to the within |
YeS), and that by msﬂ‘nher/;b(

nstiument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in
Ir signature}gy on the instrument the persop(s’), or the entity upon behalif of

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
7 147 .
.),M/M é) : Mm

(Signature of Notary)

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perj
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full
CLAIM ON HIS ow HE] P-OF 7

=K)

1

ury that

TERESA C. GUILLORY
Commission # 1913203
Notary Public - California

r4
r4

’ ‘r{." / Riverside County (Thiszrea for official seal)
] S My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2014‘

I'have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the

amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILEA
NAGENT.

C JM\)O&/ M. AfVldWSon & /45500;#65

(Sigr?é’tre of Agent)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF faﬂg)f

on  |IFl-DoK

appeared CIA/PM VL. Uhderson

(Name Pfinted)

7997 (A Falma Hwe ., * 708

(Address)

Mahesm , L4907

(City/State/Zip) '

. before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally

, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(g) whose name(gf is/apé subscribed to the within |
nis/hérithéir authorized capacity(ie€), and that by his/hefit
which the person(;f acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and gfficial $eal.
"Signature of Notary) Vi

nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/s e/tl)éy executed the same in

hetr signaturej,s’)' on the instrument the persof(s), or the entity upon behalf of

TERESA C. GUILLORY
Commission # 1913203
Notary Public - California z
' (ThieareCianyfficial

My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2014
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Tuesday, June 2, 2015

ATTORNEY SEARCH

Clayton Marlow Anderson Jr - #69988
Current Status: Not eligible to practice law (Not Entitled)

See below for more details.

5rofile iﬂhf‘o'rmation

The following information is from the official records of The State Bar of California.

Bar 69988
Number:
Address: CLAYTON M ANDERSON & Phone Number: (714) 424-5100
ASSOCIATES ‘
4887 E La Palma Ave # 708 Fax Number: (866) 249-5865
Anahg im, CA 92807 e-mail: Not Available
Map it
County: Orange Undergraduate Univ of California San Diego;
School: La Jolla CA
District: District 4
Sections: None Law School: Univ of San Diego SOL,; San
Diego CA
Status History
Effective Date Status Change
Present Not Eligible To Practice Law
2/13/2015 Not Eligible To Practice Law
12/22/1976 Admitted to The State Bar of California

Explanation of member status

Actions Affecting Eligibility to Practice Law

Effective Date Description Case Number Resulting Status
Disciplinary and Related Actions

Overview of the attorney discipline system.

6/25/2015 Disbarment 14-0-02494
2/13/2015 Ordered inactive 14-0-02494 Not Eligible To Practice Law

Administrative Actions

This member has no public record of administrative actions.

Copies of official attorney discipline records are available upon request.

Explanation of common actions

http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/69988 06/02/2015




. Stste Bar of CA :: Clayton Marlow Anderson Jr Page 2 of 2
| . .
|
|
- State Bar Court Cases
NOTE: The State Bar Court began posting public discipline documents onfine in 2005. The format
and pagination of documents posted on this site may vary from the originals in the case file as a
result of their translation from the original format into Word and PDF. Copies of additional related
documents in a case are available upon request. Only Opinions designated for publication in the
State Bar Court Reporter may be cited or relied on as precedent in State Bar Court proceedings. For
further information about a case that is displayed here, please refer to the State Bar Court's online
docket, which can be found at; http://apps.statebarcourt. ca.govidockets/dockets. aspx
DISCLAIMER: Any posted Notice of Disciplinary Charges, Conviction Transmittal or other initiating
document, contains only allegations of professional misconduct. The attorney is presumed to be
innocent of any misconduct warranting discipline until the charges have been proven.
Effective Date Case Number Description
6/26/2015 14-0-2494 Stipulation [PDF]
Start New Search »
ContactUs | SiteMap | Privacy Policy | Notices | Copyright | Accessibility | FAQ
Copyright © 2015, The State Bar of California
| http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/69988 06/02/2015




" , Bpsiness Search - Business Entities - Business Programs Page 1 of 1

Business Entity Detail

Data is updated to the California Business Search on Wednesday and Saturday
mornings. Results reflect work processed through Friday, July 03, 2015. Please
refer to Processing Times for the received dates of filings currently being
processed. The data provided is not a complete or certified record of an entity.

Entity Nane: CLAYTON M. ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES, A.P.C.
Entity Number: C1840867

Date Filed: 12/31/1392

Status: ACTIVE v/

Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Entity Address: 4887 E. LA PALMA AVE. #708

Entity City, State, Zip: ANAHEIM CA 92807

Agent for Service of Process: CLAYTON M. ANDERSON

Agent Address: 4887 E. LA PALMA AVE. #708

Agent City, State, Zip: ANAHEIM CA 92807

* Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of
State's database.

« If the status of the corporation is "Surrender," the agent for service of
process is automatically revoked. Please refer to California Corporations
Code section 2114 for information relating to service upon corporations that
have surrendered.

+ For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.

+ For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status
reports or to request a more extensive search, refer to Information Reguests.

« For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.

+ For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field
Descriptions and Status Definitions.

giSOQHiUhDij‘CﬂlHéO)Cdﬁmﬁma{s Oppyce., q%Qo:fd'
HIS AW OFFICE HAS CLOSED aAND Fited
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P Statement | Free Document Readers

Stated
,\:éo/a Bk

Copyright © 2015 California Secretary of State

http://kepler.sos.ca.gov/cbs.aspx 07/07/2015 v



- Green, Shawana

From: Green, Shawana

Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2014 3:35 PM
To: ‘canderson@cma-a.com'

Subject: Excess Proceeds Authorization Form
Attachments: . AUTHORIZ1.doc

Hi Clayton,

Per our phone conversation, attached is the authorization form. Please note that it must be notarized in two places.
Also, we will need an updated statement of monies owed as of the sale date, 3/15/2011. Let me know if you have any
questions.

Thank you,

Shawana Green

County of Riverside
Treasurer-Tax Collector
ssgreen@co.riverside.ca.us




September 22, 2014

Anderson & Kriger

Case #30-2008-00103367
1231 E. Dyer Rd., #250
Santa Ana, CA 92705

Re: APN: 351193026-6

TC 189, Item 147

Date of Sale: March 15, 2011
Dear Sir or Madam:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California -____Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
____ Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled name _____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
_X _Notarized Statement Giving Authorization Statement by Domestic Stock)
for Agent to Collect/Claim on behalf of ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
Leticia Vasquez —__Deed (Quitclaim/Grant efc...)
___ Certified Death Certificates for ____ Other— '

Copy of Birth Certificates for
Please provide the additional documentation by October 22, 2014.
If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,
Stanana Green

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax



~Case #30-2008-00103367

- 8220 University Avenue, 2™ F|
1 ’
September 22, 2014 La Mesa, CA 91941

Anderson & Kriger
Case #30-2008-00103367
8220 University Avenue, 2™ FL

2003 1562 4051
La Mesa, CA 91941 7003 cckO DOOY

Re: APN: 351193026-6
TC 189, Item 147
Date of Sale: March 15, 2011
Dear Sir or Madam:;

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of — Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California — Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
____ Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale) :
different/misspelled name ___ Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
_X_ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization Statement by Domestic Stock)
for Agent to Collect/Claim on behalf of - ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
Leticia Vasquez __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
— Certified Death Certificates for ' ___ Other-

Copy of Birth Certificates for
Please provide the additional documentation by October 22, 2014.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,
Stawana Green

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax

1 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION i ON ON D

Anderson & Kriger

.

C/0 Clayton M. Anderson & Associates

October 28, 2014

Case #30-2008-00103367

A887 E. La Palma Ave #708

Anaheim, CA 92807

Anderson & Kriger
C/O Clayton M. Anderson & Asso:
Case #30-2008-00103367
4887 E. La Palma Ave #708
Anaheim, CA 92807

Re: APN: 351193026-6
Last Assessee: GLR Homes, LLC
TC 189, Item 147
Date of Sale: March 15, 2011

Dear Sir or Madam:

?003 22k0 0004 1562 4181

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13100

— Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled name

X Notarized Statement Giving Authorization
for Agent to Collect/Claim on behalf of
Leticia Vasquez

— Certified Death Certificates for

— Copy of Birth Certificates for

—__Copy of Marriage Certificate for

___ Original Note/Payment Book

_X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of date of tax sale)

____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Statement by Domestic Stock)

___ Court Order Appointing Administrator

___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...) ‘

X__Other — Transition from Anderson & Kriger
to Clayton M. Anderson & Associates

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Stawana Green

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax




ey

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

SE

Anderson& Kriger ‘

C/0O Clayton M. Anderson & Associates

Case #30-2008-00103367 :
January 8, 2015 4887 .E. La Palma Ave #708

Anaheim, CA 92807

Anderson & Kriger
C/O Clayton M. Anderson & Ass¢ i
Case #30-2008-00103367 7003 22k0 DOO4 LS5k OR9{S
4887 E. La Palma Ave #708
Anaheim, CA 92807

Re: APN: 351193026-6
Last Assessee: GLR Homes, LLC
TC 189, Item 147
Date of Sale: March 15, 2011

Dear Sir or Madam:
This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

____ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of _____Original Note/Payment Book
Personal Property under California _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed stating
Probate Code 13100 the amount that was owed and the amount still
_X_ Notarized Statement of due and owing (as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled name for Leticia ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Vasquez referenced in Doc. 2009-0196387 Statement by Domestic Stock)
and Laticia Vasquez __ Court Order Appointing Administrator
__Notarized Statement Giving Authorization ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
for Agent to Collect __ Other~-

Certified Death Certificates for
Copy of Birth Certificates for
Copy of Marriage Certificate for

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,
Stanana Green

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax



April 1, 2015

Anderson & Kriger

C/O Clayton M. Anderson & Associates
Case #30-2008-00103367

4887 E. La Palma Ave #708

Anaheim, CA 92807

FINAL NOTICE
Re: APN: 351193026-6
Last Assessee: GLR Homes, LLC
TC 189, Item 147
Date of Sale: March 15, 2011
Dear Sir or Madam:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

: Notarized Affidavit for Collection of Copy of Marriage Certificate for

Personal Property under California ___ Original Note/Payment Book

Probate Code 13100 X _Updated Statement of Monies Owed stating
_X_ Notarized Statement of one and the same the amount that was owed and the amount still

person for Leticia Vasquez referenced in due and owing (as of date of tax sale)

Doc. 2009-0196387 and Laticia Vasquez —_Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

referenced on the authorization form dated Statement by Domestic Stock)

11/11/14 —__Court Order Appointing Administrator
_ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

for Agent to Collect ____Other—

Certified Death Certificates for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

If your documentation is net received within 30 days (May 1, 2015), your claim will be denied.
If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,
Stawana Green

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax



_ [| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

nd 3. Also complete
- Pelivery is desired.
& Print your hame and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. o
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece;
or-on the front if space permits:

5 - L Is dehvery address diffe
1. Article Addressed to: '} 1 YES, enter delivery address below:

Leticia Vazguez

July 10, 2015 29578 La Cresta ?
Quail Valley, CA 92587 & g -

.. i Certified Mail®: 1 Prlorlty Mail Express™
Leticia Vazquez T " e ; 3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchand
29578 La Cresta 1 insured Mail [} Collect on Delivery
Quail Valley, CA 92587 EP /89~ /4T | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) L Yes

. 2. -Article Number ;
Re: APN: 351193026-6 " (Transfer from service label) _ 7003 2260 0004 1558 L3cs |
TC 189 Item 147 :.PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

Date of Sale: March 15, 2011
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed

_X Notarized Statement specifically stating that (as of dated of tax sale)
Leticia Vazquez is one and the same Leticia ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Vazquez listed as the Plaintiff on the Statement by Domestic Stock)
Abstract of Judgment recorded on April 22, ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
2009 as Doc# 2009-0196387. —___Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

— Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to ___ Other—

claim on behalf of
Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax



August 10, 2015

Final Notice

Leticia Vazquez
29578 La Cresta
Quail Valley, CA 92587

Re: APN: 351193026-6

TC 189 Item 147

Date of Sale: March 15,2011
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim,

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of —_ Copy of Birth Certificates for
Personal Property under California —__Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Probate Code 13100 —_ Original Note/Payment Book
-X_ Notarized Statement specifically stating _X_Updated Statement of Monies Owed
that Leticia Vazquez is one and the same (as of dated of tax sale)
Leticia Vazquez listed as the Plaintiff on —__Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
the Abstract of Judgment recorded on Statement by Domestic Stock)
April 22,2009 as Doc# 2009-0196387. — Court Order Appointing Administrator
— Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to —_Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
claim on behalf of ____Other—

Certified Death Certificate for

If your documentation is not received within 15 days (August 25, 2015), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us




August 10, 2015 Leticia Vazquez
29578 La Cresta
Quail Valley, CA 92587

Leticia Vazquez
29578 La Cresta

Quail Valley, CA 92587 ’ 7003 220 00OY 1558 «?
Re:  APN:351193026-6

TC 189 Item 147
Date of Sale; March 15,

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

—— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of —_ Copy of Birth Certificates for
Personal Property under California —__Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Probate Code 13100 —_Original Note/Payment Book
X Notarized Statement specifically stating X _Updated Statement of Monies Owed
that Leticia Vazquez is one and the same (as of dated of tax sale)
Leticia Vazquez listed as the Plaintiff on —Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
the Abstract of Judgment recorded on Statement by Domestic Stock)
April 22, 2009 as Doc# 2009-0196387. — Court Order Appointing Administrator
— Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to —— Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
claim on behalf of — Other -

Certified Death Certificate for

. If your documentation is not received within 15 days (August 25, 2015), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@co.riverside.ca.us
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SEE ATTACHED
NOTARY FORM



A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate
is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California
County of £/yeypsicde

Subscri ed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this [9"1’%
day of (/ stpuls 2045, by _Le £ sre I/zquéz. |

b

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

AM AGUILLON
Commission # 2025751

Notary Public - California
Riverside County =
Comm. Expires May 23, 2017

(Seal) Signaturé
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CLAYTON M AN D*ERS}N &N ASSOC EATES

”‘iul THSY? ws —Q-iw

“formeily Anderson & Kriges”

Construction Defect Clalims

CLAYTON #M.ANDERSON, ESQ. e , » . SOCAL OFFICES

Weragos e Trial Attomeys - Insurance & Contract Claims 5,
Gordon C. Mears, Esq, Ang’hﬂ?ji gisi%%w | wrenge
William M. Sickinger. Esq. : (866) 273-9741 » Fax: (714) 424.5106 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA OFFICE
Sarita T, Patel, Esq. Nialn: www,a-k com Anderson & Schoech

Karin N. Kuemerie, £sq.
Bradley A. Schuber, Esq.
Geraid §. Sherwin, Esq.

Mobile: http.//constructiondefects, mobi
E-maii: a-kK@a-k.com

“formery Anderson & Kriger”
4750 Duckhorn Brive
Sacramento, CA 95834

March 6, 2013

J. Scott Souders, Esq. Mare C. Forsythe, Hsq.

140 Newport Center Drive Elizabeth A. LaRocque, Esq.

Suite 250 _ ' - GOE & FORSYTHE, LLP
‘Newport Beach, CA 92660 18101 Von Karman Ave., Suite 5 10
' ' Irvine, CA 92612

Re: GLR Homes, Inc. and Carlson, Madsen and Zelkowitz
GLR Humea, LLC

e Y WliedaB e €4 BEANATE T

Leticia Vasquez v. GLR Homes, LLC
Orange County Superior Court Case No. 30-2008-00103367

Dear Counsel,

This letter will confirm our continuing efforts to collect on the Judgment of $122,783 against GLR Homes
which Judgment is increasing based on the legal rate of interest a1.$33764 per day- To date, the judgment has
accrued $48,204.94 in interest, bringing the total judgment upig.$ 170,987.94, you have no doubt heard, we
Have Deet: V(ﬂ"}’ Ulve i e Dalky Upi.\.y gl wWill COUlLIIUC W« >Q‘ 1 U iclbi nuumu auu
adversarial proceedings to thwart this transparent effort (0 avoid rcsponnﬂw dy to Mrs. Vasquez fur the delective
septic system and the defects in her home. Rest assured she remains in her house and is a very active

participant in supporting these efforts,

b

Vol ban mrcs msmmasde s coae affte b nloa MM e inatione soendnet ek o f b shoss safaeanaad

individua}s s¢ ekmg to execute on any monies owed o GLR by them and which assets should be used to pay off
the Judgment. This has nothing to do with interfering with the automatic stay of the bankrupicy court, but
rather making sure under oath that these individuals have been forthcoming with their information,

At this point in timc. vou might consider meeting with vour clients and exnloring their interest in satisfving the
Judgment rather than spending 2013 under our examination in the bankruptcy proceeding and otherwise, We



Re: GLR Homes, Inc¢. and Carlson, Madsen and Zelkowitz

A% L ANLY

Page 2 of;z ~

will continue to explore alter-ego liability both in the bankruptcy and in other proceedings. Rest assured we
will not stop until the debt owed to Mrs. Vasquez is paid.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Clayton M. Anderson
CLAYTON M. ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES

eC: Gerald Sherwin, Fsq.
Sarita Patel, Esq.
William M. Sickinger, Esq.
Gordon C. Mears, Isq.




